

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2273

Page 1, line 2, after "12.1-32-15" insert "and subsection 3 of section 50-25.1-02"

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "predators" insert ", and child abuse and neglect"

Page 1, line 13, after the underscored comma insert "or a demand for money."

Page 1, line 15, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"

Page 1, line 17, remove ";or"

Page 1, line 18, remove "(3) A demand for money"

Page 1, line 22, after "individual" insert ", or a demand for money."

Page 1, line 23, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"

Page 2, line 2, remove ";or"

Page 2, line 3, remove "(3) A demand for money"

Page 2, line 5, replace the second "A" with "B"

Page 2, line 6, replace "C felony" with "A misdemeanor"

Page 3, line 21, after "1" insert "and subdivision b of subsection 1 if the offense involves only a demand for money"

Page 13, line 4, after "1" insert "and subdivision b of subsection 1 if the offense involves only a demand for money"

Page 21, after line 18, insert:

"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Subsection 3 of section 50-25.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

3. "Abused child" means an individual under the age of eighteen years who is suffering from abuse as defined in section 14-09-22 caused by a person responsible for the child's welfare and "sexually abused child" means an individual under the age of eighteen years who is subjected by a person responsible for the child's welfare, or by any individual who acts in violation of sections 12.1-20-01 through 12.1-20-07, sections 12.1-20-11 through 12.1-20-12.2, section 1 of this Act, or chapter 12.1-27.2."

Re-number accordingly